
DELHI TOWNSHIP PARKS AND RECREATION 
2016 GIRLS 14 & UNDER SOFTBALL 

EAST DIVISION 
 

TEAM NUMBER AND NAME COACH PHONE Won Lost  Ties       
  

1. Williamston Lady Stings Brad Benning 517-420-6254 2  9  1 
2. Laingsburg White Angela Furcier 517-488-8702 0  12 
3. Okemos White Mike Traviglia 517-410-6641 3  5 
4. Haslett Vikings Heather Bailey 517-331-2777 11  2  1 
5. Fowlerville Gladiators Michael Murray 248-787-2045 6  6 
6. Leslie Blackhawks Jason Wilkinson 517-589-5032 4  6 
7. Laingsburg Red Rebecca Langdon 517-488-5663 9  3 
8. Okemos Maroon Larry Gerhardt 517-749-5076 10  2 

 
 

REMINDERS: 
 

• All games are doubleheaders at 5:30pm & 7:15pm; teams alternate as home team.   
 
• See field location sheet or contact community coordinator/coach if one is not available 
 
• WINNING TEAM must Call Hotline at 699-3891 ext.3056 or email tim.tilma@delhitownship.com to report scores.  
 
• FAILURE TO REPORT SCORES WITHIN 24 HOURS OF GAME TIME MAY RESULT IN FORFEIT.  
  
• If your community decides to cancel their game for any reason, please notify the opposing coach before 4:00pm and the league office 

by calling the Hotline and leaving a message regarding cancellation and reschedule date. 
  
• Each community must notify the umpires of cancellations and rescheduling. 
 
• A single elimination tournament is July 18-19 in Holt.  Game times will be 5:30 & 7:15pm.  Pairings based on league standings.  

Standings posted weekly at www.delhitownship.com in Parks & Recreation Department section of website. 
   
• Trophies will be awarded for first and second place teams in the tournament. 

 
 

- SCHEDULE ON REVERSE SIDE - 
 

mailto:tim.tilma@delhitownship.com
http://www.delhitownship.com/


FIELD IDENTIFICATION 
 

 F = Fowlerville   Ha = Haslett    La = Laingsburg   
Le = Leslie    Ok = Okemos    Wi = Williamston 

    
 
Mon. May 30 Tues. May 31 Wed. June 1 Thrs. June 2 
  3 – 6 @ LE 5 – 8 @ OK 
  2 – 7 @ LA 1 – 4 @ HA 
 
Mon. June 6 Tues. June 7 Wed. June 8 Thrs. June 9    
5 – 6 @ LE 2 – 1 @ WI  2 – 3 @ OK 
4 – 7 @ LA 3 – 8 @ OK 
 
Mon. June 13 Tues. June 14 Wed. June 15 Thrs. June 16   
2 – 5 @ F 4 – 1 @ WI  5 – 8 @ OK 
8 – 6 @ LE   3 – 4 @ HA 
1 – 7 @ LA 
 
Mon. June 20 Tues. June 21 Wed. June 22 Thrs. June 23 
7 – 5 @ F 6 – 1 @ WI 6 – 2 @ LA 5 – 3 @ OK 
 7 – 8 @ OK  8 – 4 @ HA 
  
Mon. June 27 Tues. June 28 Wed. June 29 Thrs. June 30  
4 – 5 @ F 8 – 1 @ WI 4 – 2 @ LA  
6 – 7 @ LA 7 – 3 @ OK 
 
Mon. July 11 Tues. July 12 Wed. July 13 Thrs. July 14 
1 – 5 @ F  8 – 2 @ LA 1 – 3 @ OK 
7 – 2 @ LA  3 – 6 @ LE 6 – 4 @ HA    
    

 
*Post season tournament July 18-19 in Holt.  Game times are 5:30 & 7:15pm.  
Seeds will be according to team record as of Friday, July 8. Schedule emailed July 11. 
 
Regular season games do not need to be completed prior to the tournament.  


